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1
13:20

3218 m
14.756 

H

Join Coral Bet 10 Get 50 Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.756  (8.169 3.764 1.881 942)

PLCPT

1
3218

ML: 9,0

74.40

Shabalko D'herm
6j. b W (Balko - Shamaya Rosaires)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Babbitt Racing

Sam Twiston-Davies

06.12 Sandown 5 69.9 3215 25.628 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Hurricane Pat, Soldier Reeves, Fresh Persp
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 3351 4.753 2,1 Sam Twiston-Davies Count Of Vendome, Filibustering
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 69.9 3171 4.193 2,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Purple Owl, White Riot
16.03 Market Rasen 2 72.6 3333 2.178 1,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Constantinian, Osterberg
05.10 Toomebridge 1 74.8 4828 2.178 2,8 N McParlan Northanger Abbey, Chichester Park

2
ML: 2,38

72.60

Baron Noir
6j. b W (Vadamos - Scooping)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate

Thomas Bellamy

09.12 Uttoxeter 1 73.0 3171 4.193 1,3 Thomas Bellamy Bobby's Nelson, Purple Owl
20.11 Warwick 2 71.7 3219 3.812 1,6 Thomas Bellamy Cristal D'estruval, Bossman Jack
01.05 Punchestown 1 76.2 3305 8.678 13,0 R James El Cairos, Kilwaughter
08.02 Newbury 3 73.0 3282 14.238 8,5 Tom Cannon Sober Glory, Realco
02.12 Plumpton 1 70.8 3570 2.722 3,2 Tom Cannon Kingston Queen, Tiptoptim

3
ML: 7,0

72.60

Kocktail Bleu
6j. gr W (Magneticjim - Tunique Bleue)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Cox, Russell, Lloyd, Finnegan

Freddie Gordon

29.11 Newbury 5 72.6 4131 9.258 6,0 Freddie Gordon Klimt Madrik, Kalkbrenner, Buddy Holly
07.11 Fontwell 1 71.7 3568 4.193 3,1 Freddie Gordon Roi Du Risk, Broomfield Aderra
09.02 Exeter 3 73.0 3366 9.242 4,0 Rex Dingle Kripticjim, Catchintsavo
19.01 Windsor 2 71.7 3219 21.124 29,0 Freddie Gordon Idaho Sun, Supreme Malinas
23.11 Boulta U 74.8 4828 21.124 J Dunne Frankie John, Fresh Kicks, Duel Au Soleil

4
ML: 4,5

72.60

Swingin Safari
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Sara's Smile)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons & James

Harry Cobden

16.12 Wincanton 1 71.7 3063 3.812 1,7 H Cobden Bespoke Tailor, Constellation Walk
05.11 Chepstow U 71.7 3233 4.193 2,5 H Cobden The Blue Room, Double Measure, Came Fr
05.04 Aintree 4 71.7 3410 28.135 34,0 H Cobden Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
20.12 Ascot 4 70.8 3157 14.238 21,0 H Cobden Windbeneathmywings, Moneygarrow, Step 
09.11 Wincanton 1 70.8 3063 8.169 2,3 H Cobden Lock Stock, Sergeant Fury

5
ML: 151,0

69.90

Can U Feel It
5j. b W (Yeats - Can U Imagine)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Encore Racing

Toby McCain-Mitchell

17.12 Ludlow 9 69.9 3172 4.357 81,0 Callum Pritchard Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
05.12 Exeter 11 69.9 3366 3.812 201,0 James Best Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
01.11 Ascot 5 70.8 3161 8.714 13,0 Jack Tudor Loustic Du Chatel, Bathara, Dartmouth Jet
06.04 Rathcannon 4 74.8 4828 8.714 5,0 P A King Crystal Island, Kilnew Supreme, Final Surpri
22.03 Ballycrystal U 74.8 4828 8.714 6,0 B T Stone Seeitoldya, Iconic Walk, Grey Area

6
ML: 5,5

69.90

Gambino
5j. b W (Churchill - Little Kodi)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Des Grech

Harry Skelton

13.08 Gowran Park 2 57.2 2505 10.909 8,0 Ben Coen Fleetfoot, Puturhandstogether
02.04 Gowran Park 1 61.2 1929 5.455 7,0 Colin Keane Royal Hollow, Spring Dance
19.04 Wolverhampton 8 57.2 1738 2.911 26,0 Connor Murtagh Roman De Brut, Spiritual Star, So It's War
28.03 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1738 2.588 21,0 Connor Murtagh Spiritual Star, Lucent Dream, All You
26.07 Beverley 7 63.5 1500 3.781 13,0 Jordan Vaughan Arcane Dancer, Talent Scout, Mercury

7
ML: 101,0

69.90

My Fortune
6j. br W (Milan - Fine Fortune)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: S P Davis

Ben Jones

17.12 Newbury U 71.7 3282 6.535 126,0 Beau Morgan Kadastral, Legal Weapon, Campbell Black
30.11 Leicester 5 69.9 3121 5.446 41,0 Ben Jones Smart Decision, Sir Hobnob, There Runs M
09.11 Sandown 6 71.7 3215 5.446 41,0 Callum Pritchard Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
22.03 Newbury 11 72.6 3282 59.010 26,0 Ben Jones Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve

8
ML: 13,0

69.90

The Egyptian Ginge
5j. ch W (Crystal Ocean - Lady Drop)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: J D Neild

Jamie Neild

22.11 Haydock 5 70.8 3149 45.774 81,0 Jamie Neild Diamond Hunter, Masked Man, Sticktothepl
25.10 Cheltenham 5 69.9 3298 21.784 41,0 Jamie Neild Give It To Me Oj, Hamlet's Night, Loriko
23.04 Ludlow 2 67.6 3172 3.268 2,7 Jamie Neild Jorah D'alma, Madajovy
15.03 Kempton 4 69.9 3219 2.723 51,0 Jamie Neild Trustintimes, Leaumec De Mee, Seven Star
21.12 Hereford 9 70.8 3267 2.451 7,5 Jamie Neild Glancing Jack, Secret Sniper, Dearkeithand

Ergebnis: Quoten:


